Table S1. List of apricot accessions used in this study, including the accession name, the identification code, the geographic origin and the country of origin.

	Accession name
	Code
	Geographic origin
	Country of origin

	Canino
	Al04
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Louzi Rouge
	Al05
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Rosé de corail
	Al07
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Rosé de Ménaa
	Al08
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Paviot rouge
	Al09
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Boulida
	Al11
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Rouge du Roussillon
	Al12
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Mechmech hlou
	Al14
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Mechmech laghdech
	Al16
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Nail
	Al17
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Abyad el imlak
	Al18
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Laouzi greffé
	Al19
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Pêcher rouge
	Al21
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Arbi V1
	Al22
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Arbia nadir
	Al23
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Mahalat el djoundi
	Al24
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Louzia greffé
	Al25
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Arbi kd
	Al26
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Mouzemèche
	Al28
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Kahf
	Al29
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Messaad greffé
	Al30
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Louizi rouge
	Al31
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Arbi nadir
	Al32
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Saafi arbi
	Al33
	Messaad
	Algeria

	El Maghreb
	Al34
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Hamrai
	Al35
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Moutaakhir
	Al36
	Messaad
	Algeria

	El Bakria
	Al39
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Douk el kamel
	Al40
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Hamrai greffé
	Al43
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Chems el massa
	Al45
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Naila
	Al46
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Saïb ennahdha
	Al47
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Ikhtiyar ettayeb
	Al48
	Messaad
	Algeria

	Boumalen J3
	L1V6
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Kalaat Meggouna G6
	L2V6
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Kalaat Meggouna G5
	L3V7
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Boumalen A4
	L3V9
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Boumalen A2
	L5V11
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Boumalen A1
	L6V10
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Kalaat Meggouna G8
	L6V9
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Kalaat Meggouna G1
	L1V10
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Kalaat Meggouna G2
	L1V11
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Boumalen A3
	L2V8
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Kalaat Meggouna G7
	L4V9
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Boumalen KH1
	L7V6
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Kalaat Meggouna G9
	L8V8
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Boumalen J2
	L8V9
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Kalaat Meggouna G4
	L9V3
	Dadès
	Morocco

	Agdez A7
	L1V7
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Agdez C1
	L3V11
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Skoura SKT1
	L4V6
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Skoura SKH1
	L4V7
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Skoura SKT5
	L7V11
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Agdez A5
	L7V8
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Agdez A8
	L1V8
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Skoura SKH2
	L1V9
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Skoura SKH3
	L3V8
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Agdez A6
	L4V10
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Skoura SKH4
	L8V10
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Agdez A4
	L8V12
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Agdez IG1
	L8V15
	Drâa
	Morocco

	Canino 2
	L3V6
	INRAM*
	Morocco

	Géli
	L4V5
	INRAM*
	Morocco

	Marouch 3
	L6V1
	INRAM*
	Morocco

	Khorb
	L6V5
	INRAM*
	Morocco

	Gmat
	L7V1
	INRAM*
	Morocco

	Mans
	L7V2
	INRAM*
	Morocco

	Marouch 1
	L8V4
	INRAM*
	Morocco

	Missour V4
	L5V4
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Guersif 2
	L6V11
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Outat Elhaj 1
	L6V8
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Missour V17
	L7V4
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Missour V3
	L8V5
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Outat Elhaj 7
	L4V8
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Outat Elhaj 6
	L5V10
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Missour V2
	L5V6
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Outat Elhaj 2
	L5V8
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Outat Elhaj 8
	L7V7
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Missour V12
	L8V1
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Missour V15
	L8V7
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Missour V22
	L9V1
	Moulouya
	Morocco

	Jorf 7
	L1V3
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Goulmima AJG2
	L1V5
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Rich RK1
	L2V1
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Jorf 6
	L2V5
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Rich 4
	L3V1
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Goulmima RG1
	L3V2
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Rtil 5
	L4V2
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Goulmima GR1
	L4V3
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Goulmima GM1
	L4V4
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Goulmima Gay2
	L5V2
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Goulmima Gay3
	L5V3
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Rtil 3
	L5V5
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Goulmima AJG1
	L1V1
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Jorf 8
	L1V4
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Rich 3
	L2V3
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Rich 3
	L2V4
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Rtil 1
	L3V3
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Rtil 2
	L3V4
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Rtil 4
	L4V1
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Goulmima Gay1
	L5V1
	Ziz
	Morocco

	Rich RT1
	L8V3
	Ziz
	Morocco

	H’midi
	Tu12C
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bouk Hmed
	Tu13A
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Faggoussi
	Tu14C
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Addadi Ahmar
	Tu15
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Om Youness
	Tu16
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Aranji
	Tu17A
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Oud Rhayem
	Tu18A
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bedri Ahmar
	Tu19A
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bouthani
	Tu20C
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Oud Hmida
	Tu21A
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Oud Tijani
	Tu22B
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Oud Nakhla
	Tu23B
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Oud Salah Ben Salem
	Tu25B
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Oud Gnaa
	Tu27
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Chechi Bazzaa
	Tu28D
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Chechi Horr
	Tu29
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bouk Hmed Akhal
	Tu34B
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Oud El Haj Tahar
	Tu70
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Oud Aouicha
	Tu71
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Chechi Khit El Oued
	Tu10A
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bayoudhi
	Tu11B
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Baccour
	Tu1C
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bedri
	Tu1G
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Khad Hlima
	Tu2C
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bangui
	Tu31
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Fourati
	Tu38B
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Fourati
	Tu4B
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Amor El Euch
	Tu5C
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Messelmani
	Tu6A
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Zalouzi
	Tu72
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Zbidi
	Tu7C
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Chechi Dhraa Tammar
	Tu9
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bedri
	Tu48A
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Ben Souileh
	Tu53A
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bedri Louzi
	Tu57A
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Thaleth
	Tu58B
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Thani
	Tu59A
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bou Khobza
	Tu62A
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Mazouzi 65
	Tu65B
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bedri Louzi 67
	Tu67
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Chechi
	Tu68
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Mazouzi 69
	Tu69
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Agrégé de Messelmani
	Tu6B
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 40A
	Tu40A
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 40B
	Tu40B
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 40E
	Tu40E
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 40G
	Tu40G
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 40H
	Tu40H
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 40I
	Tu40I
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 40J
	Tu40J
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 40K
	Tu40K
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 40M
	Tu40M
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 40N
	Tu40N
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Agrégé de Baccour
	Tu41A
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Bedri Thani
	Tu48G
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Kasserine 2
	TuK2
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia

	Variété de Mahdia
	Tu47
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 42A
	Tu42A
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 42B
	Tu42B
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 42C
	Tu42C
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 42G
	Tu42G
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 42H
	Tu42H
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 42B
	Tu43B
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 43C
	Tu43C
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 43D
	Tu43D
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 43F
	Tu43F
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 44A
	Tu44A
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 44B
	Tu44B
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 44C
	Tu44C
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 44D
	Tu44D
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 44E
	Tu44E
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 44F
	Tu44F
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 44G
	Tu44G
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 44H
	Tu44H
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 45B
	Tu45B
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 45C
	Tu45C
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 46B
	Tu46B
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 46C
	Tu46C
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 46D
	Tu46D
	Other oasis
	Tunisia

	Bargoug 46E
	Tu46E
	Other oasis
	Tunisia


* Grafted propagated accessions; all the remaining material are propagated by seeds
Table S2. List of the entire apricot collection studied along with the probability of assignment to each genetic cluster identified by STRUCTURE analysis. In bold, accessions belonged to the constructed core collection based on 98 accessions.

	Code
	Region
	Country
	Cluster 1
	Cluster 2
	Cluster 3
	Cluster 4
	Assigned cluster (P > 0.7)

	Al.04
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0119
	0,9543
	0,007
	0,0268
	2

	Al.05
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,063
	0,8024
	0,0473
	0,0873
	2

	Al.07
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0128
	0,9552
	0,013
	0,019
	2

	Al.08
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,1586
	0,4097
	0,4083
	0,0235
	na

	Al.09
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0071
	0,9756
	0,0071
	0,0102
	2

	Al.11
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0119
	0,9543
	0,007
	0,0268
	2

	Al.12
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,5004
	0,3675
	0,1031
	0,029
	na

	Al.14
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0452
	0,3891
	0,0474
	0,5183
	na

	Al.16
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0114
	0,4578
	0,4873
	0,0435
	na

	Al.17
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,018
	0,0061
	0,9563
	0,0196
	3

	Al.18
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,011
	0,01
	0,969
	0,01
	3

	Al.19
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,007
	0,9767
	0,007
	0,0093
	2

	Al.21
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0121
	0,008
	0,9611
	0,0188
	3

	Al.22
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,022
	0,0139
	0,9513
	0,0128
	3

	Al.23
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0493
	0,009
	0,9248
	0,0169
	3

	Al.24
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0629
	0,0392
	0,8761
	0,0218
	3

	Al.25
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0643
	0,7921
	0,0511
	0,0925
	2

	Al.26
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0627
	0,0355
	0,8875
	0,0143
	3

	Al.28
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,013
	0,3946
	0,5772
	0,0152
	na

	Al.29
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0206
	0,605
	0,334
	0,0404
	na

	Al.30
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,2828
	0,6314
	0,0569
	0,0289
	na

	Al.31
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0299
	0,0793
	0,8474
	0,0434
	3

	Al.32
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0169
	0,0129
	0,9379
	0,0323
	3

	Al.33
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0256
	0,411
	0,5251
	0,0383
	na

	Al.34
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0801
	0,0121
	0,8822
	0,0256
	3

	Al.35
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,3006
	0,1646
	0,3133
	0,2214
	na

	Al.36
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0149
	0,5215
	0,4409
	0,0227
	na

	Al.39
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0172
	0,0284
	0,9414
	0,013
	3

	Al.40
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0111
	0,01
	0,9679
	0,011
	3

	Al.43
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0161
	0,0121
	0,9447
	0,0271
	3

	Al.45
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,012
	0,009
	0,968
	0,011
	3

	Al.46
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0514
	0,0172
	0,9115
	0,0199
	3

	Al.47
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,011
	0,012
	0,968
	0,009
	3

	Al.48
	Messaad
	Algeria
	0,0118
	0,3212
	0,595
	0,072
	na

	L1V10
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,9029
	0,0483
	0,015
	0,0338
	1

	L1V11
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,1187
	0,1477
	0,7099
	0,0238
	3

	L1V6
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,7672
	0,0596
	0,0106
	0,1626
	1

	L2V6
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,0494
	0,7436
	0,1554
	0,0516
	2

	L2V8
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,7944
	0,1299
	0,0622
	0,0134
	1

	L3V7
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,0547
	0,6371
	0,2838
	0,0245
	na

	L3V9
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,9542
	0,007
	0,0247
	0,0141
	1

	L4V9
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,0215
	0,6177
	0,3075
	0,0533
	na

	L5V11
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,971
	0,0051
	0,0179
	0,006
	1

	L6V10
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,8476
	0,0251
	0,0303
	0,097
	1

	L6V9
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,5857
	0,3082
	0,0496
	0,0565
	na

	L7V6
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,9571
	0,0203
	0,0126
	0,01
	1

	L8V8
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,97
	0,0072
	0,0158
	0,007
	1

	L8V9
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,8742
	0,0358
	0,0532
	0,0368
	1

	L9V3
	Dadès
	Morocco
	0,9127
	0,0129
	0,037
	0,0374
	1

	L1V7
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,0079
	0,9505
	0,007
	0,0346
	2

	L1V8
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,008
	0,9523
	0,0072
	0,0325
	2

	L1V9
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,9495
	0,0166
	0,0111
	0,0228
	1

	L3V11
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,9613
	0,0071
	0,0114
	0,0202
	1

	L3V8
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,9505
	0,005
	0,0336
	0,0109
	1

	L4V10
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,6945
	0,0842
	0,076
	0,1453
	na

	L4V6
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,5648
	0,0131
	0,3657
	0,0564
	na

	L4V7
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,9437
	0,0071
	0,035
	0,0142
	1

	L7V11
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,9683
	0,0061
	0,017
	0,0086
	1

	L7V8
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,9566
	0,007
	0,0254
	0,011
	1

	L8V10
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,9485
	0,0084
	0,0143
	0,0288
	1

	L8V12
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,7338
	0,0592
	0,1706
	0,0365
	1

	L8V15
	Drâa
	Morocco
	0,0159
	0,9027
	0,0129
	0,0685
	2

	L3V6
	INRAM*
	Morocco
	0,0256
	0,9321
	0,01
	0,0323
	2

	L4V5
	INRAM*
	Morocco
	0,0169
	0,701
	0,0396
	0,2424
	2

	L6V1
	INRAM*
	Morocco
	0,0142
	0,9444
	0,0109
	0,0305
	2

	L6V5
	INRAM*
	Morocco
	0,9527
	0,0133
	0,0229
	0,0111
	1

	L7V1
	INRAM*
	Morocco
	0,7056
	0,0089
	0,0459
	0,2396
	1

	L7V2
	INRAM*
	Morocco
	0,3634
	0,5629
	0,0533
	0,0204
	na

	L8V4
	INRAM*
	Morocco
	0,9788
	0,0052
	0,009
	0,007
	1

	L4V8
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,0374
	0,728
	0,1654
	0,0692
	2

	L5V10
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,5122
	0,023
	0,0175
	0,4473
	na

	L5V4
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,4688
	0,4753
	0,0275
	0,0284
	na

	L5V6
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,4316
	0,0208
	0,0169
	0,5307
	na

	L5V8
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,0109
	0,9564
	0,006
	0,0267
	2

	L6V11
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,8061
	0,008
	0,1631
	0,0228
	1

	L6V8
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,5288
	0,3866
	0,0415
	0,0431
	na

	L7V4
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,6523
	0,0338
	0,1439
	0,17
	na

	L7V7
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,012
	0,9521
	0,007
	0,0289
	2

	L8V1
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,9052
	0,012
	0,0536
	0,0292
	1

	L8V5
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,4195
	0,544
	0,0297
	0,0068
	na

	L8V7
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,439
	0,4904
	0,0157
	0,0549
	na

	L9V1
	Moulouya
	Morocco
	0,7544
	0,0282
	0,1693
	0,0481
	1

	L1V1
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,9668
	0,0082
	0,0144
	0,0106
	1

	L1V3
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,8245
	0,0181
	0,1249
	0,0325
	1

	L1V4
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,9602
	0,0082
	0,0177
	0,0139
	1

	L1V5
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,9618
	0,0051
	0,0241
	0,009
	1

	L2V1
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,006
	0,9612
	0,004
	0,0288
	2

	L2V3
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,007
	0,9545
	0,006
	0,0325
	2

	L2V4
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,958
	0,0081
	0,0154
	0,0185
	1

	L2V5
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,9759
	0,0061
	0,011
	0,007
	1

	L3V1
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,974
	0,007
	0,01
	0,009
	1

	L3V2
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,9571
	0,009
	0,0121
	0,0218
	1

	L3V3
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,4838
	0,4549
	0,0181
	0,0433
	na

	L3V4
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,0343
	0,7363
	0,1438
	0,0855
	2

	L4V1
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,1109
	0,7795
	0,0468
	0,0627
	2

	L4V2
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,972
	0,0041
	0,011
	0,0129
	1

	L4V3
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,9771
	0,004
	0,012
	0,0069
	1

	L4V4
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,8369
	0,0287
	0,0579
	0,0765
	1

	L5V1
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,6298
	0,0258
	0,1237
	0,2207
	na

	L5V2
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,9638
	0,006
	0,0183
	0,0119
	1

	L5V3
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,9688
	0,0063
	0,011
	0,0139
	1

	L5V5
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,9002
	0,013
	0,0788
	0,008
	1

	L8V3
	Ziz
	Morocco
	0,006
	0,959
	0,0045
	0,0305
	2

	Tu12C
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0078
	0,0838
	0,0124
	0,896
	4

	Tu13A
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0326
	0,0224
	0,0249
	0,9201
	4

	Tu14C
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0555
	0,1943
	0,0788
	0,6714
	na

	Tu15
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0081
	0,1016
	0,0201
	0,8702
	4

	Tu16
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0881
	0,17
	0,1025
	0,6394
	na

	Tu17A
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0341
	0,0227
	0,583
	0,3602
	na

	Tu18A
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,027
	0,0261
	0,0113
	0,9356
	4

	Tu19A
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0201
	0,0325
	0,009
	0,9384
	4

	Tu20C
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0384
	0,0179
	0,0335
	0,9102
	4

	Tu21A
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0261
	0,0361
	0,0164
	0,9214
	4

	Tu22B
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0834
	0,5535
	0,1013
	0,2618
	na

	Tu23B
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0638
	0,0371
	0,0494
	0,8497
	4

	Tu25B
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,1192
	0,0201
	0,0492
	0,8115
	4

	Tu27
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0522
	0,0372
	0,0415
	0,8691
	4

	Tu28D
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0521
	0,1021
	0,1773
	0,6685
	na

	Tu29
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,011
	0,8981
	0,0469
	0,044
	2

	Tu34B
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0101
	0,0248
	0,0508
	0,9143
	4

	Tu70
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0228
	0,0417
	0,3499
	0,5856
	na

	Tu71
	North Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0152
	0,0184
	0,013
	0,9534
	4

	Tu10A
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0152
	0,9361
	0,0293
	0,0194
	2

	Tu11B
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0099
	0,8752
	0,068
	0,0469
	2

	Tu1C
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0319
	0,0097
	0,1901
	0,7683
	4

	Tu1G
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0061
	0,0205
	0,0077
	0,9657
	4

	Tu2C
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0079
	0,9505
	0,0071
	0,0345
	2

	Tu31
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0102
	0,0259
	0,0178
	0,9461
	4

	Tu38B
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0661
	0,5268
	0,0344
	0,3727
	na

	Tu4B
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,1828
	0,016
	0,1281
	0,6731
	na

	Tu5C
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,1533
	0,0132
	0,0446
	0,789
	4

	Tu6A
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,1338
	0,0094
	0,0462
	0,8106
	4

	Tu72
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0532
	0,0197
	0,2238
	0,7033
	4

	Tu7C
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,1609
	0,0091
	0,0512
	0,7788
	4

	Tu9
	Centre Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,012
	0,8924
	0,054
	0,0416
	2

	Tu48A
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0157
	0,0251
	0,0143
	0,9449
	4

	Tu53A
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,1365
	0,0201
	0,0544
	0,789
	4

	Tu57A
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0062
	0,0209
	0,0081
	0,9648
	4

	Tu58B
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,1229
	0,0102
	0,0905
	0,7765
	4

	Tu59A
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0296
	0,0209
	0,0335
	0,916
	4

	Tu62A
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,1368
	0,0084
	0,1168
	0,7381
	4

	Tu65B
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,1831
	0,012
	0,0573
	0,7476
	4

	Tu67
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0321
	0,0188
	0,0176
	0,9315
	4

	Tu68
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0683
	0,037
	0,5821
	0,3126
	na

	Tu69
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,1042
	0,0317
	0,5549
	0,3092
	na

	Tu6B
	South Tunisia*
	Tunisia
	0,0626
	0,0094
	0,1969
	0,731
	4

	Tu40A
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0933
	0,1787
	0,708
	0,02
	3

	Tu40B
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,1117
	0,0358
	0,823
	0,0294
	3

	Tu40E
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0518
	0,0165
	0,1608
	0,7709
	4

	Tu40G
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0092
	0,009
	0,9718
	0,01
	3

	Tu40H
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,2815
	0,0167
	0,6908
	0,011
	na

	Tu40I
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0674
	0,0899
	0,8236
	0,0191
	3

	Tu40J
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0287
	0,0081
	0,9562
	0,007
	3

	Tu40K
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0357
	0,018
	0,7653
	0,181
	3

	Tu40M
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0527
	0,1579
	0,7611
	0,0283
	3

	Tu40N
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0223
	0,1527
	0,7958
	0,0292
	3

	Tu41A
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0315
	0,0094
	0,2071
	0,752
	4

	Tu48G
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0061
	0,0228
	0,008
	0,9631
	4

	TuK2
	Gafsa oasis
	Tunisia
	0,2897
	0,586
	0,1052
	0,0191
	na

	Tu47
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,008
	0,4739
	0,006
	0,5121
	na

	Tu42A
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0691
	0,0267
	0,7253
	0,1789
	3

	Tu42B
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0421
	0,0053
	0,9326
	0,02
	3

	Tu42C
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,054
	0,0093
	0,9247
	0,012
	3

	Tu42G
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0786
	0,0082
	0,8866
	0,0266
	3

	Tu42H
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0763
	0,0256
	0,7569
	0,1412
	3

	Tu43B
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,1221
	0,0125
	0,7566
	0,1089
	3

	Tu43C
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,2034
	0,0108
	0,302
	0,4838
	na

	Tu43D
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,073
	0,0116
	0,8878
	0,0276
	3

	Tu43F
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0649
	0,0259
	0,8865
	0,0227
	3

	Tu44A
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0604
	0,0311
	0,8787
	0,0298
	3

	Tu44B
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,126
	0,0269
	0,7254
	0,1218
	3

	Tu44C
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,1291
	0,0188
	0,7576
	0,0945
	3

	Tu44D
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0163
	0,0312
	0,2783
	0,6742
	na

	Tu44E
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0383
	0,0135
	0,9233
	0,0249
	3

	Tu44F
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0404
	0,004
	0,9473
	0,0083
	3

	Tu44G
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,1555
	0,0078
	0,8115
	0,0252
	3

	Tu44H
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0883
	0,0181
	0,8736
	0,02
	3

	Tu45B
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0323
	0,0109
	0,94
	0,0168
	3

	Tu45C
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,1325
	0,015
	0,7357
	0,1169
	3

	Tu46B
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,079
	0,0591
	0,7884
	0,0735
	3

	Tu46C
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0278
	0,0078
	0,9032
	0,0612
	3

	Tu46D
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0523
	0,0097
	0,8417
	0,0963
	3

	Tu46E
	Other oasis
	Tunisia
	0,0396
	0,0063
	0,8651
	0,089
	3


* Grafted propagated accessions; all the remaining material are propagated by seeds
Table S3. Relative part of the four genetic clusters identified by STRUCTURE analysis according to the size of the different core subsets.

	Clusters
	Core 5
	Core 10
	Core 15
	Core 20
	Core 40
	Core 60
	Core 80
	Core (98)

	Cluster 1
	1
	1
	2
	2
	5
	10
	11
	19

	Cluster 2
	1
	3
	4
	4
	6
	10
	14
	16

	Cluster 3
	0
	2
	2
	5
	10
	15
	22
	25

	Cluster 4
	0
	1
	1
	1
	4
	8
	10
	11

	Not assigned
	3
	3
	6
	8
	15
	17
	23
	17

	Total
	5
	10
	15
	20
	40
	60
	80
	98


